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Max Depth 80 m

Avg. Depth

30 – 40 m

GULF OF THAILAND





SEASONAL VARIATIONS IN T, S AND t IN GOT

Yanagi and Takao, 1998

Data from NAGA Expedition: 1959 - 1961



Yanagi et al. (2001)





SEASONAL SURFACE CIRCULATIONS 
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Coastal upwelling in GoT



Coastal upwelling along the west coast 
based on POM



Coastal upwelling along the west coast
WOA dataset



Coastal upwelling along the east coast 
based on POM



Coastal upwelling along the east coast
WOA dataset



Wind field and MODIS Chl-a 
during SW monsoon



Wind field and MODIS Chl-a 
during NE monsoon



2

4

6

8

10

12

14
100 102 104 106

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

Depth (m)

 

MODIS Chl-a variations in the west coast



Nearshore hypoxia induced by coastal upwelling ?

Hypoxic Water



Near Bottom hypoxia



The movement of hypoxic water mass 

and upwelling in the west coast



Wind streamline 
600 m above MSL on Oct 15, 2017

Source: Dr. Wattana Kanboa



Daily averaged surface 
current on Oct 17, 2017

from HF Radar
operated by GISTDA

Upwelling induces 
hypoxic water to surface

Hypoxic water 
moves southward 



Photo: NEWS and Social media



CIRCULATION 
AND SHORT MACKEREL DISTRIBUTION1

1The survey results from Department of Fisheries



Life cycle of  
the short mackerel

SW
NE



WHAT CONTROL THE DISTRIBUTION 
OF MACKEREL IN GOT?

• The spawning grounds: More than one? Where?

•Do we understand the life cycle clearly?

•Do they distribute or migrate with water circulation? 

•Are oceanographic conditions important? Water 

column conditions? Upwelling? 
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